the indebtedness evidenced by the Note and as provided for herein or the other Loan Documents, 
under the Applicable Law that is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to govern the 
interest rate provisions of the Loan.

“Member” shall have the meaning set forth in Section 5.1(e) hereof.

“Minimum Disbursement Amount” shall mean Fifteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars 
($15,000).

“Minimum Transfer Requirements” shall have the meaning set forth in Section 6.3 
hereof.

“Monthly Insurance Deposit” shall have the meaning set forth in Section 8.2 hereof.

“Monthly Payment Amount” shall mean a payment equal to the amount of interest